

To,

Date: 18.04.2019

Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding issue of Duplicate Share certificate under regulation 39(3) of SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Bhaskar Agrochemicals Limited (Scrip code: 524534)

With reference to the subject cited, pursuance to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Regulations, we wish to inform that the Company has received information for loss/theft of Original Share Certificates and request for issue of duplicate share certificates as mentioned hereunder:

Name of the shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	No. of shares	Distinctive Numbers
HIRA DEVI CHOUDHARY	00003391	30608 to 30609	200	3060701 to 3060900

We have initiated the process of issue of duplicate share certificates.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For Bhaskar Agrochemicals Limited

P. Praveen Kumar

Whole-Time Director & CFO

(DIN: 00353720)

## BHASKAR AGROCHEMICALS LIMITED

An ISO 9001, 14001 and 45001 Certified Company

R. O.: 503, Riviera Apartments, 6-3-347/9, Dwarakapuri Colony, Panjagutta, Hyderabad. India. 500082 Factory: 94/1, Toopranpet (V), Choutuppal (M), Yadadri Bhuvanagiri (D), Telangana, India. 508252

🗘 +91 40 6646 2082 @ bhaskaragro@yahoo.com

CIN: L24219TG1988PL008331

